BSc dates 2011-12
	Year 4  BSc

	Intercalated Induction Day – Fri 23 September 2011

Module 4-5 Allocation announcement - week beginning 26 September 2011

1st term  Sat 24 September – Fri 17 December 2011 (12 weeks)

Introduction to the BSc: Mon 26 Sep – Fri 7 Oct 2011 (2 weeks)

MODULES 1-3 (30% in-course assessment and 70% written examination)

Module 1
Mon 10 October - Fri 11 November 2011 (5 weeks)
Module 2
Mon 14 November - Fri 16 December 2011 (5 weeks)



	2nd term  Tue 03 January – Fri 30 March 2012 (13 weeks)

Module 3
                Tue 03 January - Fri 03 February 2012 (5 weeks)

Revision period 
   Mon 06 February – Fri 17 February 2012 (2 weeks) 

*Part B Examination
week beginning 20 February 2012


Paper 1
Tue 21 February 2012  (morning)
 

Paper 2
Wed 22 February 2012 (morning)

Paper 3
Thu 23 February 2012  (morning)        

 

	MODULES 4-5 (PROJECT)

Project


Mon 27 February - Fri 30 March 2012 (5 weeks)
	MODULES 4-5 (SPECIALIST COURSES)

Module 4


Mon 27 February – Fri 30 March  2012 (5 weeks)



	3rd term Sat 31 March – Fri 15 June 2012 (10 weeks)

	Mon 02 April – Tue 03 April 2012 (2 days)
	Module 5 – Mini-project
Mon 02 April – Tue 03 April 2012 (2 days)

	Easter Break: Wed 04 April – Tue 10 April 2012

	Project cont’d
Wed 11 April - Fri 11 May 2011 (4 weeks and 3 days) 

(Mon 07 May 2012 - Bank Holiday)

Project write up

Mon 14 May – Fri 18 May 2012 (1 week)

Oral presentations of the Project 

Mon 21 May - Wed 23 May 2012 (3 days) 

(May  start on Thu 17 May 2012)
Project submission deadline 
Thu 24 May 2012 (14:00 hrs)
	Module 5 – Mini-project (Cont’d)


Wed 11 April - Fri 11 May 2011 (4 weeks and 3 days)
(Mon 07 May 2012 - Bank Holiday)

Mini-project submission dead-line


Tue 15 May 2012 (14:00 hrs)

Oral presentations of the Mini-project


Mon 21 May - Fri 25 May 2012 (1 week) 



	*BSc Vivas (Parts B and C)  and Sub-board Meetings: week beginning 11 June 2012

	BSc Science Fair (Year 3): Wed 7 March (12 -5 pm) 2012


Public Holidays
New Year’s Day:
Mon 02 Jan 2012 (College reopens on 3 January 2012)

Easter: 
Fri 06 (Good Friday) – Mon 09 (Easter Monday) April       2012 
                                    [College Closure Dates: Wed 04 – Tue 10 April 2012; College re-opens on Wed 11 April 2012]


Bank Holidays: 
Mon 07 May, Mon 04 – Tue 05 June, and Mon 27 August 2012

